104-10297-10213

I

-

Released under the John F. Kennedy Assassination
Records Collection Act of 1992
(44 USC 2107 Note)
NW 53217 6/20/17

-~ 5 . 2
) : <

‘ . -Cussrmrm ¢
. DES P AT C H _ PROCESSING
o, . ~SECECRET o P A
v : . ' MARNE DY H I .
Chief, WH Division ' o TS ot
i p y RO INCENING REQUIRED
INFO. . j ONLY QUALINILD
5. - MEADQUARTIRS D{SK
CAN JDCE INNIIW
FROM BN
" Chief of Station, JMWAVE 4- ,:,' SR fkadind
'y MICKOFiLM
suBier. TYPIC/Operatiénal _
i uarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Program .

ACTION RIQUIRLD REMARINCES

Trnnsmitted,herewiih are two copies of the progress

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

of FY 67

e ]

K4

C -
/-1.&6 A-c.‘.-../s \//\.C/ l.Z,
' Philip G. Elmard <&

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report

Distribution:

SADGUARTERS SR E MAMBLR

- 2—WII/C, W/Att, oY o
“ CS cg?l OATE TYPED DaTE o'csvxni )
9 Jan. 67 xi
.c;ois;ufnf\&ﬁ) '''''''''' v, [ OSPaTon Svmnon e woustR
. %
' UFGA-26724
)

:%n\{'r ’ /C]-,:.q_.D_:r/l



msgambettera
JFK-Stamp-DynamicDate

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

a

\ . 3 Junuary 1967

MEMCRANDUM ) WSY- 1745

v ¢ Chief of Station Ligtribution:

o « & = C08
THRUUGH: D/UPS { 1 - p/ors
o _ . 1 - /8P
FRUM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA Ujf. 1'- 52/4 C hrono
: ; 1 - # 19-124-25
1-RI

SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational
i AMBUD Proyress Report
,1 October = 31 Decenber 19G6

A. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

- 1. The AMBUD program for the handling and disposition of residual
Drigade mattors pertaining to dependent bonefits and wedical attention :
continued during the reporting period. All major dovolopnients were A
réported to Headquarters as doscribed in the following paragraphs. ‘ )

2. WH Division consideration of a proposal that would recoﬁmond
transfer of the handling of AMDUD dopendent benefits tolWUMUTUAL 3waa

degcribed in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 Octobor 1866, and DIRECTOR 59411, :
. 13 December 1966. . .

3. Fbllowing-a review at Headquarters of the 144 dependent payment i
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 19G6 JMWAVE was directed in :
UFGW=-6306, '3 December 1966 to adjust the payuents in 25 casos effective
; with the January 1957 payment. In JMWAYE-4337 the Station roplied to i
L UFGH-6306 with a recoumendation to lower the pay scale for dependent .-

paynents. The Headquarters reaponse in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay- -~ i
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the existing s<ale. .
) " The adjustments of paywents were effected with the 31 Doceuber 19t6 :
; riadling of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, prepared :
;o by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made. |

4. Review of tho dependent cases by Headquarters further resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data councerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
the roporting period the data requested for 32 cases had been obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UMGA-206534, 8 Decenber 1066;
UFGA-26626, 15 December 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decomber 196G, Of
the remainlng ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up actlon is to be taken for dlsposition of the remaining six ot . .

cases,

o

“CS 067 ST



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

s

. >

o : :

u[CIE{ 3 January 1967
W8pr-1745
kage 2 .

8. During the reporting poriod the AMUUD case officer held .

11 oporational wmeetings with ALIUD-3 who continuos to handle wodlical
! ‘support for the reuaining medical dopendency cases. Tho doath of
; medical dependont Rigoberto VEREZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
: UFGA-2613¢&, 20 Ogtober 1966, and UFGA-26283, 23 October 1046; The
4 toraination of behefit payments to Rolando POZU Greer (201-292760),
: one of the remwaining xive‘npdicpl.éupport.casos, will bo effoctive
. : with the January 19¢7 rayment., The action is basged upon recoumendation
: " by the physician tlhat POZ0 has improved to a point that he should
't -7 ohtain empleoyuent and becoue 8elf-supporting. .

B. ADMINISTRATION

: 6. The paywent of banefits continues in nccordance with Head~-
quarters direction., bxpenses incurred during the reportianyg period

are tabulated as follows:

OCTORER NOVEMBER  DECELRER Total
(1966) = _(1966) _ _(19€6)
$24,662.50 $24,362,50 §24,362,50 $73,387.50

Dopondonts'Pnymonta'

| Horoes & Martyrs 2,906.00 2,906.00 2,008,00 °8,718.00

! Payroll (payuents office) 1,567.40 1,557.40 1,557.40 4,672,20

t Medical Sector (60 wounded) - - - - -
i *Modical Sector (1113 PoW) 7,053.79 1,660,320 042,82 9,658,51
-; 1 Brigado Office 800.00 800,00 300.00 2,400.00
i General Rxpeﬁses 374.23 406,64 687.40 | 1,4€8,27
i Vocational Rehablilitation - - -

$37,355.92 $31,602.74 $31,255.32 $100,304.43

* (Exponses for wedical treatmont and the paymont of AMDUD—Q

I TOTAL
!
! salary, expenses, and office epace.)

R



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

o7 = ..

3 January 1967
i . W5P'=1745
. Page 3 .

€ -PRONLEMS
7. It 19 hniiclphtod that cortain of tho 25 dopendent cases

for which paymont was adjustod during the reporting poeriod will contest
the actions., JNWAVE handling of such casvs would be on & cagse-by-case

basis in accordance with Headquarters policy.

D, PLANS FOR THE NEXT QUARTER
[

" 8. It _is expocted that payuent of dependent bonefits and medical
. expenses for DBrigade mombors will continue in accordance with Hoad-
quarters direction. There is the possibility that responsibility for
the admninistration of the ANBUD dependent benefit program weuld be

transferred to (WUNUTUAL Y,

»

T ':’."“[



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

’

“»

Wy
2 -QAssnaruc
DISPATCH -
- TSECRET T — =
. MARNLD KW IRDENING =

Chief,

WH D;viSloﬁ

RO IRCENING PIQUIRS

ONLY QUALINLD

ACTION REQUIRLD - RLIERLNCES

of FY 67

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report

Distribution:
i 2-WH/C, W/Att,

gref e’ l
oy, ~

C.

iND,
HEADQUARTERS D(SK
CAN HDGE INDERING

FROM .

Chief of Stntion, JMWAVE .—/- i " S i
2O MICkOnILe
sumjLer. TYPIC/Operatiénal
i uarterly Pro ress Report Concern;ng the AMBUD Program

Transmitted,herewlih are two copies of the progress

\

report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

¥

7

/.',46 ..4_.._«./~ \/("C/Uw

Phllip G. Elmard é&re
cs “JB?‘{ DATE TYPEO DATC o-swucnm
9 Jan. 67 1
. 505;707»5-&!3 """""" v | CSaTON Svweo. A wouBiR
;s ~
: UFGA-26724
; "OADQUARTIRS FRL SR
COASSF AT .
 SEE€RET ' /C]_,lq_.lzr/l



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


v

MEMURANDUS

104-10297-10213

o

.\I-‘
SELAET
\ . 3 January 1967
WSP~ 1745

Iy

y-

v i Chief of Station gstribution:

: - - CoS
THRUUGH: D/UPS i - n;ovs
s : - /89

$2/4 C hrono
# 19—124-&5
RI

FRLM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA IS j('-

P b e L

SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational
AMBUD Proyress Report
‘1 October « .31 Decenber 19G6

A. OPERATIUNAL HIGHL IGRTS

o 1. The AHBUD prqgram fdr the handling and disposition of residual
Drigade matters pertaining to dependent bonefits and uedical attention
continued during the reporting period. All major dovolopnents were
réported to Headquartere as doscribed in tho following paragraphs.

2. WH Divislon consideration of a proposnl that would recommend
transfer of the handling of AMBUD dependent benefits to (RUNUTUAL) was
described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 October 1866, and DIRECIVOR 59411,

" 13 December 1966,

3. Fbllowing-a»review at Headquarters of the 144 dependent payment
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 19G6 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW-~6306, '3 December 1966 to adjust the payments in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 payment. In JMWAYE-45387 the Station replied to

UFCWdGSOB with a recommendation to lower the pay scale for dependent .
7

paymenta. The Headquarters response in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay-
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the existing s-ale,
The adjustments of payuwents were effected with the 31 Docember 1866
riadling of paywments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, propared

by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made,

4. Review of the dependent cases by Headquarters further resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data concerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
the roporting pericd the datn requested for 32 cases had beon obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UFGA-20534, 8 December 1966;
UFGA-28626, 15 December 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decomber 196G. Of
the reunaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up action is to be taken for disposltion of tho reuaining six

casos.

g8 Co7
<



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

S e————_ b 1. .

of - :
OEGHEi%— 3 January 19G7

W8r-1745
kage 2 .

6. During the reporting poriod the AMLUD case officor held .
11 operational meetings with ALIUD-3 who continuos to handle wedical
‘support for the reumaining medical dopendoncy cases. The doath of
mudical dependont Rigoberto FEREZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢, 20 Ootober 1666, and UFGA-26283, 23 October 18i6. The
toruination of. behefit paymenta to Rolando FOZU Greer (201-292760),
one of the remwaining five medical support cases, will bo effoctive
with the January 1067 payment, The action 1s based upon recoumendation

" by the physician that POZ0 has inproved t{o a point that hLe should
- _obtain empleoyuent and becoue self-gupporting. .

B. ADMINISTRATION

- 6. The paywent of benefits continues in fccordance with Head-
quarters direction. Lxpenses incurrod during the reporting period

are tabulated as follows:

OCTOFER NOVEMPBER  DECELFPER Total
(1966) (1966)  _(1966)
$24,662.50 $24,362.50 §24,362,50 $73,387,.50

2,906.00 2,906.00 '8,718,00

DopondontB-Phymonts'

Horoes & Marxtyrs 2,906,00

Payroll (payments office) 1,557.40 1,557.40 1,557.40 4,672.20

¥edical Seotor (GO wounded): .

*idodical Sector (1113 PO¥) 7,055.79 1,660.20 942,52 0,638,51

" Brigade Office ~800.00 800,00 300.00 2,400.00
General Expenses - 374,23 406,64 687.40 | 1,4¢8,27
Vocational Rehabilitation - - -

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692,74 $31,255.32 $100,304 .43

*(Fxponses for wedical treatment and the payment of AMBUD-Q

Balary, expenses, and office epace.)

~


msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-1029

. T

7-10213

" quarters direction. There is the

EL
J January 1947

W5l'=1745
Page 3 7

_-C. ' PRODLEMS

7. It is anticipnted that cortain of tho 45 dopendent cases
for which paymont was adjustod during tho reporting poariod will contest
the actions., JKWAVE handling of such casuvs would ba on & caso-by-case
Lasis in accordance with Headquarters policy.

D. PLANS FUR 1UE NEXT QUARTER
g [’ g .

8. It is expocted that payuent of dependent bonefits and medical

expenses for DBrigmde wmoembers will continue in accordance with Hoade
possibility that responsibility fox

the adninistration of ‘the AMBUD dependent benefit program weculd be

transferred to WUMUTUAL,)



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

% —Q.Assrunun :
DISPATCH -
: s SW KT PYE, . sreaw)
) ” -

HARNLD 10 INDENING

Chicf, WH Division : -
i RO INCEXING MouIR{D
(%50, . : oMY Quatirito
L HEADQUARTERS D(SK
Llnwoa INDEAING
FROM T >
" Chief of Stntion, JMWAVE ,/- id i st
. © 0y mickorie

sunjeet TYPIC/Operatiénal
__OQuarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Program
ACTION RIQUIRLD REMIRTINCDY d ) ) .

Trnnsmitfed,herewlih dre two copies of the progress

report conceraning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter

of FY 67

- o C. oy
. ' /-1,[,C A.‘,.,do./‘ \/("l/L,L/z.f
Philip G, Elmard (¢°¢

]

7

Attachment: H/W
Progress Report
Distribution:
2-WIL/C, W/Att. CS C‘m prerE— mw'f"m
! ' 9 Jan. 67 13 %
505350?»(\&!-0 """"""" v | Ca1Gr svmeon 0 NoustR
%

L]
b UFGA-26724
l’ SLADQUART(RS Fu [ NUMBIR

QLASST CAlaw

—_SECRET Y /9 2y _.1:3-/.1



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

R

S . e b o ——

-

MEMORANDUS

3 Jaauary 1967

R

WS¢~ 1745

Ligtribution:
: - , T =Tos—
THROUGH: D/UPS ; . 1 - D/ovs
: _ . - o/sp
FRUM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA Ujf. $9/4 C hrono
: : # 19-124-25
R I

fﬁ- m: Chief of Statipn

Yt ot et ot
1

SUBJECT: TYPIC/uperational '
AMBUD Progtress Report
.1 October « 31 Decenbexr 19G6

A. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

. 1. The AMBUD program fcr the handling and disposition of residual
Drigade mattors pertaining to dependent bonefits and wedical attention
continued during the reporting period. All major devolopments wore
réported to Headquarters as doscribed in tho following paragraphs.

2. VH Division consideration of a proposal that w0u;g_£9cqmmend

 transfer of the bhandling of AMDUD dopendent benefits to (FUMUTUAL was

described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 Octobex 1966, and DIRECIOR 58411, -

. 13 December 1966,

‘3., Following a review at Headquarters of the 144 dopoendont payment
cases reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 19G6 JMWAVE was directed in
UFGW~-6306, '8 December 1966 to adjust the paywents in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 payment. In JMWAVE-4587 the Station roplied to
UFGW-63068 with a recommendation to lower the pay scale for dependent
paynenta. The Headquarters reaponse in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay-
ments would cohtinue  to be made in accordance with the existing s<ale.
The adjustments of paywents were effected with the 31 Docember 1966
nailing of payments by AMTIKI/1 and which included letters, prepared
by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made,

4. Review of the dependent cases by Headquarters further resulted
in HBeadquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data coancerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
the rgporting pericd the data requested for 32 cases had been obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UFGA-20:534, 8 December 1966;
UFGA-28626, 15 December 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decombeor 196G. Of
the reuaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-~up action is to be taken for disposition of tho remaining six

cases.

e T

Pl i



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

[

[

N ' )

v[ QEI 3 January 197
W8p-1745
kage 2 .

6. During the reporting poriod the AMUUD case officeor hold .
11 oporational meetings with AlLUD-3 who continues to handle wedical
‘support for the reaaining medical dopendency cases. Tho doath of
modical depondent Rigoberto VPERLZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢6, 20 Ogtober 1966, and UFGA-26283, 23 October 19¢6:. The
teraination of bohefit paymeants to Rolando POZU Greer (201-202760),
oue of the rewaining ftve'mgdicpl.éupport cages, will bo effoctive
with the January 10G7 paywment. The action is based upon recowmendation

" by the physician that PO%0 has improved to a point that he should

obtain employwent and becoue self-supporting,

B. ADMINISTRATION

. 6. The paywent of barefits continues in mrccordance with Head-
quarters direction. Lxpenses incurreod during the reportiog period

are tabulated as follows:

OCTOMER NOVEMEER  DECELPER Total
(1956) (1966)  _(1966)
$24,662.50 $24,362,50 §24,362,50 $73,387.50

Depondents Paymonts

Horoes & Martyrs 2,906.00 2,906.00 2,906.00 °8,718.00

Payroll (paywents office) 1,5367.40 1,557.40 1,537.40 4,672.20

Medical Sector {60 wounded)- -

*liedical Sector(l113 PON) 7,055.79 1,660.20 942,52 0,658,511

* Brigado Office 1 800.00 800.00 300.00 2,400.00
General Expenses © 374.23 406.684 687.40 . 1,4¢8,27
Vocational Rehabilitation = - =

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692.74 $31,255.32 $100,304.43

* (Exponses for wedical treatmont and the paywent of AMDUD-Q
Oalary, expenses, and office epace.) :



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

L 1'-‘

' quarters direction.

3 January 1947
WSI'-1745
Page 3 ”

- ~Cs- PRONLEMS

DI

7. It is anticipated that cortain of the 35 dopendent cases
for which paynont was adjusted during the reporting poriod will contest
the actiona, JHWAVE handling of such casvs would be on ] case-by-case
basis in accordance with Headquarters policy.

D, PLANS FOR THE NEXT QUARTER
e .

" 8. It.is expocted that payuent of dependent benefits and medical
expenses for DBrigade umcmbers will continue in accordanco with Huade-
There ies the possibility that responsibility for

the administration of the AMBUD dependent benofit program wculd be
tranaferred to (WUMUTUAL, : . .



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

7

»

\'\
3 ~ 'ur“ < 2
DISPATCH -
’ Rl A reniom A
i 10 % i * {1 [l ) &
Chicf, WH Division ' o TN 04 it nG
NO INCUNING RPQuIR(D
INFD. ) oMY Quatisi(D
RIADQUARTIRS sk
CAN ,0cE IM’(I!W
TROM 3
" Chief of Stntlon, JMWAVE —/- iy SRS il
e Ll
S TYPIC/Operatidnal v i
___Quarterly Progress Report Concerning the AMBUD Program
ACTION REQUIRED REVERINCDY 3 . - . ¢
Trnnsmitted_herewith are two copies of the progress
report concerning the AMBUD program for the Second Quarter
of FY 67, ' ’ .
. i
C..m
/—‘.4( AL e ‘/"‘-‘/OL/Z-«
Phuip G. Elmard éoe
Attachment: H/W
Progress Report
- Distribution: - .
Z—WI/C, W/A-tt' CS BB-‘)" OATL TYPCO DATE msmn:»m
! 9 Jan. 67 e
b caois;u?n\&ﬁ) """""" v ooaior sreex o masts
. wl Y
i UFGA-26724
: HOADGUARTERS £ L MUNBLR
QASLF CAlaw
S ECRET ’ /7-,3.:;_.1:5-/1



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

MEMORANDUSI

. 13 December 1966,

J January 1967

PR

Listribution:
R Y VL

1 - p/ors
- /8P
$2/4 C hrono
¥ 19- 124-15
RI

Tu ¢ Chief of Station

THROUGH: D/UPS |
FRUM . : BP/Burton J. CELENZA UJC

-
[}

1
‘ 1
SUBJECT: TYPIC/Uporntional 1

ANBUD Progress Report ) -

,1 October «~ 31 Decenber 18G6

A. OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

- 1. The AMBUD program for the handling and disposition of residual
Drigade nmattors pertaining to dependont bonefits and wedical attention ‘g
continued during the reporting period. All major dovolopuents wore A
réported to Headqunrtera as doscribed in tho following paragraphs. : .

2. VWH Division consideration of a proposnl that would recommend
transfor of the bandling of AMDUD dopendent benefits to(gyMUTUAL was
described in DIRECTOR 47219, 29 October 1966, and DIRECIOR 50411, ;

3. Following a review at Headquarters of the 144 depondont payment i
cagses reported by UFGA-25261, 3 June 1966 JMWAVE was directed in :
UFPGW-6306, '8 December 1966 to adjust the paywents in 25 cases effective
with the January 1957 payment. In JNWAVE-4587 the Station roplied to i
UFGW-6306 with a recowmendation to lower the pay scale for dependent .-
paynents. The Headquarters reaponse in DIRECTOR 60211 stated that pay- - i
ments would continue. to be made in accordance with the existing scale. :
The adjustments of payuwents were effocted with the 31 Doceuber 1966 :
nailing of payments by AMTIKI/1l and which included letters, prepared :
by the case officer, of explanation for the adjustments being made, i

4. Review of the dependent casus by Heoadquartersz further resulted
in Headquarters request of JMWAVE for the acquisition of additional
data concerning dependents involved in 42 of the cases. By the end of
the reoporting pericd the data requested for 32 cases had been obtained
and forwarded to lieadquarters undor UMGA-20L534, 8 December 1966; '
UFGA-26626, 15 Decenber 19¢6; and UFGA-26646, 20 Decomber 186G. Of !
the remaining ten cases, four reports are currently being pouched and
follow-up action is to be taken for diaposition of the remaining six .

casos,.

" LS CGAT

WSP- 1745 i



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

7T

3

[FRNNIT .

e e s e o

]

B

J January 1967
W3p-1745
kage 2 .

6. During the reporting poriod tho AMUUD case officor held )
11 oporational meetings with ALIWUD-3 who continuos to handle wodical
‘support for the reaaining wedical dopendency cases. The doath of
wodical dependent Rigoberto VERLZ Cruz (201-291762) was reported by
UFGA-2613¢&, 20 October 1966, and UFGA~26283, 23 October 1906, The
texraination of behefit paymentas to Rolando POZU Greer (201-292760),
oue of the rewaining five wmedical support cagsesa, will bo effoctive
with the January 10¢7 payuwent. The action 1a based upon recoumendation

" by the physician that POZO has improved to a point that he should
- obtain employuent and becoue 86lf-supporting,

B. ADAMINISTRATION

- 6. The paywent of berefits continues in mccordance with Head-
quarters direction., YXxpenses incurred during the reporting period

are tabulated as follows:

OCTOMER NOVEMBER  DECELRER Total
(1956) (1966)  _(1966)
$24,662.50 $24,362.80 §24,362.50 §73,347, 50

Dopondonts'Pnymonts'

Horoes & Martyrs 2,906.00 2,906.00 2,906.00 '8,718.00

Payroll (payuents office) 1,567.40 1,557.40 1,587.40 4,672.20

Medical Sector (60 wounded) = = -
*tiodical Sector(1113 PoOW) 7,053.79 1,660,320 842,52 90,638.51

* Brigado Office 1 800.00 800.00 300.00 2,400.00
General Bxpeﬂses 374.23 406,064 687,40 1,4¢8,27
Vocational Rehabilltation - - -

TOTAL $37,355.92 $31,692,74 $31,255,32 $100,304.43

*(Exponses for wedical treatment and the paymoent of AMBUD-Q
Balary, expenses, and office epace.) : )

R

~


msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


104-10297-10213

LN
’ = 1
.

3 January 1967
W5P=1745
bage 3 .

- *Cas: PRONLEMS
7. It is hnilclphtod that coertain of (he 45 dopondent cases

for which payment was ad justod during tho reporting poriod will conteat
the actions, JKWAVE handling of such casvs would be on a casa-by-case

Lasis in accordance with Hendquartera policy.

D. PLANS FOR THE NEXT QUARTER
v

B, It _is expocted that payuent of dependent bonefits and medical
. expenses for DBrigade wombors will continue in accordance with Hoad-
quarters direction. There is the possibility that responsibility for
tho adninistration of ‘the AMBUD dependent benefit program would be

transferred to WUNUTUAL.



msgambettera
Line

msgambettera
Line


